

SC 80 of 2022
ST 02 (June) 2023
Nagrakata PS Case No. 64/2019 dated 22.07.2019
u/s 302/341/34 of IPC.
CNR No. WBJP090000852023
JO CODE: WB00616

Order No. 4

Date : 09.02.2024

Accused persons namely, Benam Oraon, Kunal Oraon, Sushil Santhal, Ashok Oraon, Kishore Shantal, Rajib Mahali, Sitaol Oraon, Anand Hembram and Prakash Biswakarma are found present.

The Ld. PP in-charge and the ld. defence counsel are present.

No witness turned up.

Fix **18.04.2024** for evidence of complainant.

The accused is directed to be present on the next occasion.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Dictated and corrected by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri