

SC 80 of 2022
ST 02 (June) 2023
Nagrakata PS Case No. 64/2019 dated 22.07.2019
u/s 302/341/34 of IPC.
CNR No. WBJP090000852023

Order Date : 01.10.2024

All the accused persons are found absent.

None appear for the accused persons nor for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness turned up.

The P.O. is on casual leave

The case is adjourned.

Fix **06.12.2024** for evidence of complainant.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Dictated and corrected by me

A.S.J.

I/C Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC 2nd Court, Jalpaiguri