

S.C. No. 80 of 2023
Ref: Nagrakata PS Case No.64/19 dated 22.07.2019

Order No.21 dated 15.07.2026.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 9 accused persons, accused Anand Hembram is absent by petition through Ld. Advocate Subhas Prasad.

Accused Benam Oraon, Ashok Oraon, Prakash Biswakarma, Sushil Santhal are physically present through Ld. Advocate Suman Sarkar.

Accused, Rajib Mahali, Sitaol Oraon, Kishore Shantal are physically present through Ld. Advocate Rakesh Agarwal.

Accused, Kunal Oraon is physically present through Ld. Advocate Shovan Sarkar.

Ld. PP in charge Mr. Apurba Kr. Ghosh is present.

Heard both sides. No witness is present. PW1 is absent . The case is adjourned.

Fix: 25.09.2026 for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused as before.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri